

EMpact Award Winner

Team Member Recognition Program

How has the Team Member exhibited the criteria of the EMpact Award?

"Jeff constantly teaches people around him. He always interacts with everyone in the office and embraces all changes which occur around us daily. He shares his wide-range of outlines, notes, and experiences with everyone around him. He collaborates with senior leadership in the same way as he does with new trainees. He is always prepared to grow in this field, and he constantly seizes all opportunities that come his way. His presence in team meetings brightens up everybody's day and spreads a positive energy to all team members."

How has this Team Member inspired you?

 "Jeff inspires me daily through his focused mindset and determination to accomplish anything. Jeff is still new to this field; however, his courage and speed of learning new things is fascinating. Although, he is still learning a lot about being an adjuster, Jeff still finds time to assist me and other colleagues with their tasks, aiming to enhance his proficiency in claims resolution."

Wounded Warrior Project

As a winner of the EMpact Award, Engle Martin will donate \$500.00 to a charity of Jeff's choice, which is the Wounded Warrior Project. The Wounded Warrior Project's vision is to foster the most successful, well-adjusted generation of wounded service members in our nation's history.



Jeff Morlen Property Adjuster I Dallas, Texas

Team Member Experience

We reached out to Jeff's spouse, and she let us know that her and Jeff had spoken about taking a day trip to King Spa & Sauna in Dallas, but this ended up not happening. By winning the EMpact Award, Engle Martin will be helping pay for a trip to the King Spa & Sauna, for Jeff and his spouse, for a day of rest and relaxation.

